FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/3000 FIGE OMB 0651-0027 2007 DCT 29 FM 12: N3 FINANCE SECTION FORM COVER SHEET

11-01-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignm  Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document	Merger Month Day Year 01012002 Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Name Finish	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Yea  Master, Inc.  03292002		
	Master, IIIC. 03292002		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Indiana		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name F			
rame	FinishMaster Services, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
	54 Monument Circle		
Address (line 1)	34 MONUMENT CITCLE		
Address (line 2)	Suite 700		
Address (line 3) Indianapolis	Indiana 40624		
City	State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is		
x Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Indiana		
ASCALLE FALAMAN SHOWER CO.	ion Indiana OFFICE USE ONLY		
ASCALLE FALAMAN SHOWER CO.			

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sifest. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002609 FRAME: 0081

~ ·						
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	Representat	ive Name and Address	Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.		
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Correspond	dent Name a	and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number	317-231-1313		
Name		Jı	ılia Spoor Gard			
Address (line 1)		Baı	nes & Thornburg			
Address (line 2)	11 South Meridian Street					
Address (line 3)		Indianapolis, Indiana 46204				
Address (line 4)						
Pages		al number of pages of the att	ached conveyance do	cument # 6		
Trademark A		Number(s) or Registrati	on Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the	e Trademark Appl	lication Number <u>or t</u> he Registration N	umber (DO NOT ENTER BO)	H numbers for the same property).		
Trac	demark Appli	cation Number(s)	Regist	ration Number(s)		
			1440286			
			1549675			
			2320073			
Number of I	Properties			# 3		
		Enter the total number of p		# 3		
Fee Amoun	it of Payment:	Fee Amount for Properties Enclosed X D	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account	\$ 90.00		
Deposit A		Eliciosea 🔨 L	reposit Account			
		it account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account		# 10-0435		

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Authorization to charge additional fees:

indicated herein.

Julia Spoor Gard

Name of Person Signing

Signature

10/24/2002

No

**Date Signed** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to, and for the consideration contained in, the Assets Contribution Agreement dated as of January 1, 2002, by and between FinishMaster, Inc., an Indiana corporation ("Assignor") and FinishMaster Services, Inc., an Indiana corporation ("Assignee"), Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interests in, to and under the registered and unregistered domestic and foreign trademarks and trademark applications, including without limitation, the trademark and trademark applications listed in the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks"), the registrations thereto, and the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks and which is symbolized by the Marks, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Trademark Assignment, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Trademark Assignment not been made. Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Trademark Assignment shall be governed by the laws of the State of Indiana, without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

	ASSIGNOR:	FINISHMASTER, INC.
	By: Printed: Its: Date:	Thomas 4 young VireChurhan Mar 29, 02
STATE OF <u>Lociana</u> ) (COUNTY OF <u>Marion</u> )	SS:	
On the $29^{4\lambda}$ day of County and State, personally a	March appeared The vledged that he	, 2002 before me, a Notary Public in and for said as Vice Chairman of is authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment; and it.
		Notary Public
M. Campianian Familian	17 00	Judy A. Statom Printed Name
My Commission Expires:  County of Residence:  1	narion	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002609 FRAME: 0083

## **EXHIBIT A**

MARK	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	COUNTRY/ STATE	STATUS	CURRENT OWNER
FINISHMASTER	1,549,675 August 1, 1989	US	Registered	Assignor
FINISHMASTER	1,440,286 May 19, 1987	US	Registered	Assignor
THOMPSON PBE	2,320,073 February 22, 2000	US	Registered	Assignor

INDS01 JYH 475590v1

**RECORDED: 10/29/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002609 FRAME: 0084